:H \$40.00 43061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steward Health Choice Utah, Inc.		12/03/2020	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Choice Utah, Inc.	
Street Address:	406 S. JORDAN PKWAY #600	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4306148	HEALTH CHOICE UTAH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 382 6000
Email: rricks@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Ryan D. Ricks

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren Street
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan D. Ricks
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan D. Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeHealthChoice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0215

900595507

18/88/8080



State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code
Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Prolit) RECEIVED DEC 28 2020

1826 Barol Com 2 Come no

Entity Number	= <u>8168111-0142</u>	even mis in finite & Cottill Cotte
Non-Refundab	de Processing Fee; \$37.00	
	CA §16-10a part 10, the individual named below to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corpora	
I. The name of	f the corporation is: Steward Health Choice Uta	ah, Inc.
2. The date the	following amendment(s) was adopted: Dece	mbet 3 , 2020
3. If changing the Health Choice	the corporation name, the new name of the corp e Utah, Inc.	poration is:
4. The text of e	each amendment adopted (include attachment is	fadditional space needed);
	To approve the Articles of Amendment to the A I Certificate") in order to change the name of the	
amendment if r	for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of contained in the amendment itself: manner in which the amendment(s) was adopted to the contained in the c	n of issued shares, provisions for implementing the
Nation (National Control	ed by Incorporators or Board of Directors - Sha	
granuscustry.	ed by Shareholders - Number of votes cast for	
Ex. Himmile		(MM-DD-YYYY not to exceed 90 days)
Under penalties and is, to the be By:		Articles of Incorporation has been examined by me
Title:	KUDIKCK)	
	mber 3, 2020	
	63G-1-101), all registration information mainfained by the Dir usiness entity physical address rather than the residential or p	vision is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.
Mailing/Faxing Informa	ation: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactu	s,html Division's Website: www.corporations.utah.go
	*	
	State of Utah Department of Commer Division of Corporations and Com I hereby certified that the foregoing and approved on this Z & Gay of J In this affice of this Division and h This Certificate thereo	mercial Code has been lifed XLL 2024 ereby issued
04/10		성하는 사람이 있는 것이 되었다. 💰 이 사람들은 사람들이 있는 사람들이 있는 사람들이 있다.

(1700) - 8/19/2815 Wollers Kluwer Ochon

LCL 000 01/28/21

Division Director

DEC 28 '20 PM L'20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/05/2021